1
P/N:PM1189 REV. 1.5, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29LV033C
32M-BIT [4M x 8] EQUAL SECTOR
FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• 4,194,304 x 8 structure

P/N:PM1189 REV. 1.5, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29LV033C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX. (uA)
MX29LV033CTC-70 70 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTC-90 90 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTI-70 70 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTI-90 90 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTC-70G 70 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTC-90G 90 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTI-70G 70 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29LV033CTI-90G 90 50 5 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
47
P/N:PM1189 REV. 1.5, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29LV033C
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 LV 70C T C G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
blank: normal
SPEED:
70: 70ns
90: 90ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
C: Commercial (0˚C to 70˚C)
I: Industrial (-40˚C to 85˚C)
PACKAGE:
T: TSOP
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
033: 32Mb, x8 Equal Sector
TYPE:
LV: 3V
DEVICE:
29:Flash
033
48
P/N:PM1189 REV. 1.5, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29LV033C
PACKAGE INFORMATION
49
P/N:PM1189 REV. 1.5, FEB. 25, 2008
MX29LV033C
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Advanced Information" title P1 OCT/14/2005
2. Added description about Pb-free device is RoHS compliant P1
3. Modified "Common Flash Interface(CFI) Mode" P51,52
1.1 1. Modified tVCS P23 MAY/26/2006
1.2 1. Datasheet format changed All AUG/15/2006
1.3 1. Data modification All AUG/17/2006
1.4 1. Added statement P50 NOV/06/2006
1.5 1. Modified Figure 11. CE# Controlled Write Timing Waveform P32 FEB/25/2008
MX29LV033C
50
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.